
 2017 Last Gasp of Summer Results

Distance Division Age Group Place Last Name First Age Club USMS No Time

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit F18-24 1 Leake, Mackenzie 24 STAN 387N-08D15 0:21:55.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit F18-24 2 Beineke, Virginia 19 UC31 317Z-0B39P 0:24:00.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit F25-29 1 Evans, Emily 26 UC37 377E-0B23W 0:28:55.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit F30-34 1 Tosh, Megan 32 OREG 377B-09JSX 0:23:47.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit F30-34 2 Segovia, Vanessa 34 UC36 367V-07EDA 0:28:43.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit F35-39 1 Ferries, Jenny 36 PSM 367U-08D22 0:24:29.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit F35-39 2 Postma, Krys 38 BWAQ 367W-02M8V 0:28:12.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit F40-44 1 McRae, Michelle 42 PSM 3677-04FBZ 0:23:00.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit F40-44 2 Pelham, Kathy 44 PSM 367V-09WSA 0:25:12.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit F40-44 3 Jajewski, Suzy 42 OREG 3772-074MV 0:25:40.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit F40-44 4 York, Sandi 41 PSM 3671-07HP6 0:28:45.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit F40-44 5 Krughoff, Laura 40 PSM 367B-07SVX 0:32:36.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit F40-44 6 Noffke, Wendy 44 BWAQ 367V-07NRX 0:34:44.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit F40-44 7 Winter, Neva 44 OREG 377W-06DA0 0:34:52.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit F40-44 8 Parker, April 41 BWAQ 3677-07TB8 0:36:31.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit F40-44 9 Harrison, Elizabeth 43 OREG 377K-026ZH 0:40:11.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit F45-49 1 Smith, Rondamarie 47 BWAQ 3677-02KGY 0:27:02.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit F50-54 1 Phillips, Sue 53 OREG 377H-06W7A 0:24:37.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit F50-54 2 Pettit, Jayette 50 OREG 3772-0A8HS 0:24:39.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit F50-54 3 VanDeSompele, Wendy 51 PSM 367M-076D9 0:25:36.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit F50-54 4 Apple, Holly 53 MM 3172-01JR3 0:29:34.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit F50-54 5 Balazic, MarySue 50 PSM 367B-09NNC 0:35:40.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit F55-59 1 Courtney, Zena 58 PSM 367Y-02M3K 0:23:59.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit F55-59 2 Delmage, Arlene 55 OREG 3776-01Z4F 0:24:02.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit F55-59 3 Gross, Lynn 57 BWAQ 367C-02KHM 0:27:07.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit F55-59 4 White, Mary Ann 58 BWAQ 367E-02KRW 0:29:01.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit F55-59 5 Oliver, Kate 58 BWAQ 3673-06KR4 0:39:04.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit F60-64 1 Lippold, Mary 61 PSM 367U-UWNE0 0:25:52.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit F60-64 2 Moores, Paula 60 SAWS 5979-01J0E 0:28:54.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit F65-69 1 Williams, Judy 69 BWAQ 3679-02KUU 0:35:50.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit F70-74 1 Dillon, Sally 71 PSM 3670-02KJU 0:33:51.0



 2017 Last Gasp of Summer Results

Distance Division Age Group Place Last Name First Age Club USMS No Time

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M18-24 1 Jackson, Kevin 23 UC36 367M-0AY6Z 0:20:27.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M18-24 2 Philip, Jeevan 22 PSM 367N-0A378 0:23:43.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M18-24 3 Carlson, Ethan 23 PSM 3675-07R6K 0:25:33.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M25-29 1 Edde, Matthew 27 BWAQ 367A-06S43 0:24:33.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M25-29 2 Russell, Jonathan 28 PSM 367A-095Z3 0:24:44.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M30-34 1 Kollar, Dan 32 OREG 3777-0A67N 0:23:27.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M30-34 2 O'Hern, Dave 34 PSM 3672-02N80 0:25:35.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M30-34 3 Velazquez, Axel 31 BWAQ 3675-0AYJW 0:26:27.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M35-39 1 Trexler, Adam 39 OREG 3771-07U45 0:22:19.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M35-39 2 Van Velthuyzen, Johnny 38 PSM 367D-06TTA 0:23:24.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M35-39 3 Hohmann, Ben 39 PSM 367F-035UF 0:25:33.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M35-39 4 Pileggi, Thomas 39 UC35 357D-04DEH 0:28:29.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M40-44 1 Miller, Matt 40 OREG 3779-1500F 0:20:25.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M40-44 2 Saunders, Steven 40 UC36 367R-09B5X 0:27:53.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M45-49 1 Nelson, Kirk 47 PSM 367B-02KXZ 0:21:03.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M45-49 2 Hagedorn, Chad 45 PSM 367U-08195 0:23:05.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M45-49 3 Geiszler, Andrew 49 L4S 107C-0369W 0:23:37.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M45-49 4 Chun, Michael 45 UC36 3679-05ZF7 0:25:22.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M45-49 5 Bradshaw, Declan 47 UC36 3675-FESTY 0:25:46.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M45-49 6 Conwell, John 46 BWAQ 367G-08EES 0:32:10.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M45-49 7 D'Alessandro, Gianluca 48 UC50 507E-0AXX5 0:32:57.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M50-54 1 Erwin, Jeff 53 SAWS 5975-01J0A 0:20:07.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M50-54 2 Jablonski, Greg 51 OREG 3771-026BU 0:22:32.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M50-54 3 Phillips, Dan 54 PSM 367M-087PH 0:22:48.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M50-54 4 Senn, Roger 53 CAQM 427E-081VC 0:26:35.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M50-54 5 Trebilcock, Lance 50 BWAQ 367N-0B22P 0:27:22.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M50-54 6 Bronson, Matthew 51 KM 3570-01ZZG 0:28:32.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M50-54 7 Souder, Christopher 51 BWAQ 367D-07738 0:36:31.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M50-54 8 Mabin, Sean 51 BWAQ 367Z-04FNA 0:42:07.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M55-59 1 Loftis, Mark 57 UC36 067Z-0770Z 0:20:21.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M55-59 2 Mc Cracken, Bill 56 TVM 3874-03GV7 0:22:57.0



 2017 Last Gasp of Summer Results

Distance Division Age Group Place Last Name First Age Club USMS No Time

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M55-59 3 Ireland, Bill 57 SCAQ 337R-03A12 0:23:46.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M55-59 4 Allender, Patrick 59 OREG 3779-025Y4 0:24:32.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M55-59 5 Cortina, George 58 TMAS 127G-05UGB 0:24:45.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M55-59 6 Schaufler, Kirby 57 PSM 367N-04FGG 0:24:59.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M55-59 7 Crane, Kevin 55 TSC 367A-08CTR 0:27:13.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M55-59 8 Matthews, Scott 56 BWAQ 3674-06BU0 0:28:12.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M55-59 9 Nelson, Tim 57 BWAQ 367W-09A3R 0:39:12.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M60-64 1 Krauser, Larry 64 SCM 357P-01MXU 0:22:23.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M60-64 2 Durban, Eric 62 BWAQ 367T-02KPA 0:23:25.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M60-64 3 Robinson, Dan 60 PSM 367M-02M2D 0:24:33.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M60-64 4 Emhoff, Ron 62 UC38 3872-03F0X 0:24:36.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M60-64 5 Piette, Jeff 62 OREG 377V-05P20 0:25:18.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M60-64 6 Brunner, John 60 PSM 367Y-04FKA 0:29:09.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M60-64 7 Underbrink, Dan 61 PSM 3677-06G3S 0:31:09.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M65-69 1 Lautman, Scott 65 BWAQ 3679-02M55 0:24:00.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M65-69 2 Hansen, Ron 68 PSM 3672-02MF6 0:35:42.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M70-74 1 McColly, Michael 72 PSM 367U-02M0M 0:27:51.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M70-74 2 Peterson, Steve 71 PSM 367X-02KVC 0:28:49.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M70-74 3 Livoni, Donn 71 MM 3175-025UR 0:32:54.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M80-84 1 Radcliff, David 83 OREG 3770-025V8 0:28:54.0

USMS Sprint NC No wetsuit M80-84 Drawbaugh, Kirby 80 PSM 3671-09DPB 0:57:56.0

2mile No Wetsuit F30-34 1 Zimmerman, Stephanie 31 UC36 367F-0B2H0 1:09:43.0

2mile No Wetsuit F35-39 1 Ferries, Jenny 36 PSM 367U-08D22 0:50:55.0

2mile No Wetsuit F40-44 1 McRae, Michelle 42 PSM 3677-04FBZ 0:48:32.0

2mile No Wetsuit F40-44 2 Jajewski, Suzy 42 OREG 3772-074MV 0:50:54.0

2mile No Wetsuit F40-44 3 Deaderick, Rachael 43 BWAQ 367R-085D9 1:13:24.0

2mile No Wetsuit F40-44 4 Winter, Neva 44 OREG 377W-06DA0 1:13:29.0

2mile No Wetsuit F40-44 5 Harrison, Elizabeth 43 OREG 377K-026ZH 1:23:53.0

2mile No Wetsuit F45-49 1 Smith, Rondamarie 47 BWAQ 3677-02KGY 0:55:29.0

2mile No Wetsuit F50-54 1 Phillips, Sue 53 OREG 377H-06W7A 0:50:50.0

2mile No Wetsuit F50-54 2 Pettit, Jayette 50 OREG 3772-0A8HS 0:51:08.0



 2017 Last Gasp of Summer Results

Distance Division Age Group Place Last Name First Age Club USMS No Time

2mile No Wetsuit F50-54 3 Balazic, MarySue 50 PSM 367B-09NNC 1:15:18.0

2mile No Wetsuit F60-64 1 Moores, Paula 60 SAWS 5979-01J0E 1:02:44.0

2mile No Wetsuit M30-34 1 Kollar, Dan 32 OREG 3777-0A67N 0:48:58.0

2mile No Wetsuit M35-39 1 Van Velthuyzen, Johnny 38 PSM 367D-06TTA 0:49:19.0

2mile No Wetsuit M35-39 2 Ludwig, Jackson 37 PSM 367F-02MRX 0:55:29.0

2mile No Wetsuit M55-59 1 Portelance, Doug 59 PSM 367B-02KWX 0:49:03.0

2mile No Wetsuit M55-59 2 Schaufler, Kirby 57 PSM 367N-04FGG 0:53:48.0

2mile No Wetsuit M55-59 3 Sweeney, Sheldon 55 OEVT OEVT-154 0:57:39.0

2mile No Wetsuit M55-59 4 Matthews, Scott 56 BWAQ 3674-06BU0 1:02:02.0

2mile No Wetsuit M55-59 5 Crombie, Jeffrey 56 UC36 3671-09G24 1:05:31.0

2mile No Wetsuit M60-64 1 Durban, Eric 62 BWAQ 367T-02KPA 0:49:56.0

2mile No Wetsuit M60-64 2 Emhoff, Ron 62 UC38 3872-03F0X 0:49:57.0

2mile No Wetsuit M60-64 3 Piette, Jeff 62 OREG 377V-05P20 0:50:02.0

2mile No Wetsuit M60-64 4 Sinclaire, Aeron 61 UC36 3673-0ABW6 0:52:45.0

2mile No Wetsuit M65-69 1 Hansen, Ron 68 PSM 3672-02MF6 1:17:08.0

2mile Wetsuit F18-24 1 Beineke, Virginia 19 UC31 317Z-0B39P 0:50:21.0

2mile Wetsuit F25-29 1 Switaj, Caitlin 28 OEVT OEVT-161 0:48:12.0

2mile Wetsuit F35-39 1 Black, Courtney 39 OEVT OEVT-155 1:04:11.0

2mile Wetsuit F40-44 1 Noffke, Wendy 44 BWAQ 367V-07NRX 1:07:35.0

2mile Wetsuit F40-44 2 Parker, April 41 BWAQ 3677-07TB8 1:19:42.0

2mile Wetsuit F45-49 1 Gerard, Lisa 46 OEVT OEVT-157 0:54:51.0

2mile Wetsuit F45-49 2 Anderson, Susan 47 UC36 367D-05Z50 0:55:30.0

2mile Wetsuit F45-49 3 Kramer, Jill 48 OEVT OEVT-159 1:07:42.0

2mile Wetsuit F45-49 4 Crombie, Christina 49 UC36 367S-06APA 1:13:00.0

2mile Wetsuit F50-54 1 Lucco, Elizabeth 51 PSM 367V-02KK5 0:50:51.0

2mile Wetsuit F55-59 1 Gomez, Barbara 57 PSM 367K-09ENY 0:55:52.0

2mile Wetsuit F55-59 2 Kawaoka, Joy 59 OEVT OEVT-158 1:05:39.0

2mile Wetsuit F60-64 1 Friedland, Wendy 60 PSM 367X-036VU 0:58:49.0

2mile Wetsuit F60-64 2 Cederwall, Debbie 64 OEVT OEVT-156 1:05:23.0

2mile Wetsuit F60-64 3 Seever, Tara 60 OEVT OEVT-160 1:10:10.0



 2017 Last Gasp of Summer Results

Distance Division Age Group Place Last Name First Age Club USMS No Time

2mile Wetsuit M40-44 1 Saunders, Steven 40 UC36 367R-09B5X 0:51:22.0

2mile Wetsuit M45-49 1 Gavin, Kent 45 BWAQ 367P-0A2XD 0:52:07.0

2mile Wetsuit M45-49 2 Chun, Michael 45 UC36 3679-05ZF7 0:53:05.0

2mile Wetsuit M50-54 1 Jablonski, Greg 51 OREG 3771-026BU 0:40:21.0

2mile Wetsuit M50-54 2 Iyall, Andy 51 BWAQ 3672-088ZS 0:46:07.0

2mile Wetsuit M50-54 3 Lewis, Preston 54 OEVT OEVT-23 1:14:25.0

2mile Wetsuit M55-59 1 Allender, Patrick 59 OREG 3779-025Y4 0:47:02.0

2mile Wetsuit M55-59 2 Nelson, Tim 57 BWAQ 367W-09A3R 1:18:42.0

2mile Wetsuit M60-64 1 Freeborn, Stephen 62 BWAQ 367C-02KVE 0:48:34.0

2mile Wetsuit M60-64 Fountain, Daulot 61 OEVT OEVT-162 0:40:49.0

2mile Wetsuit M65-69 1 McCormack, Ed 68 OEVT OEVT-164 1:06:35.0

1mile No Wetsuit F25-29 1 Cooper, Madeline 29 PSM 367G-0B3DM 0:33:30.0

1mile No Wetsuit F30-34 1 Graddon, Mindy 33 OEVT OEVT-144 0:41:34.0

1mile No Wetsuit F35-39 1 Smith, Katy 36 PSM 3673-07HTU 0:27:16.0

1mile No Wetsuit F40-44 1 Debner, Stephanie 44 UC37 3772-0AHGD 0:37:48.0

1mile No Wetsuit F50-54 1 VanDeSompele, Wendy 51 PSM 367M-076D9 0:26:13.0

1mile No Wetsuit F55-59 1 Courtney, Zena 58 PSM 367Y-02M3K 0:24:34.0

1mile No Wetsuit M30-34 1 O'Hern, Dave 34 PSM 3672-02N80 0:26:11.0

1mile No Wetsuit M35-39 1 Stender, Shane 39 OEVT OEVT-148 0:26:06.0

1mile No Wetsuit M40-44 1 Welle, Jason 41 OEVT OEVT-149 0:42:11.0

1mile No Wetsuit M50-54 1 Bronson, Matthew 51 KM 3570-01ZZG 0:29:42.0

1mile No Wetsuit M50-54 2 Coenen, Toby 54 PSM 367T-02MVZ 0:32:09.0

1mile No Wetsuit M55-59 1 Gorecki, Dan 55 UC37 377U-0ATKK 0:35:06.0

1mile No Wetsuit M70-74 1 Brady, Don 70 OEVT OEVT-147 0:40:26.0

1mile Wetsuit F40-44 1 Carroll, Maura 40 OEVT OEVT-47 0:23:19.0

1mile Wetsuit F40-44 2 Krughoff, Laura 40 PSM 367B-07SVX 0:32:41.0

1mile Wetsuit F50-54 1 Clauson, Fiona 52 PSM 3670-0ACRB 0:26:41.0

1mile Wetsuit F50-54 2 Huntamer, Nancy 52 PSM 3672-02NE6 0:30:31.0

1mile Wetsuit F50-54 3 Tylee, Marcellina 51 UC36 3678-0B2E6 0:35:41.0

1mile Wetsuit F55-59 1 Dillan, Gloria 57 PSM 3673-073FD 0:26:43.0

1mile Wetsuit F60-64 1 Menkens, Michelle 61 BWAQ 367P-04F9S 0:24:49.0



 2017 Last Gasp of Summer Results

Distance Division Age Group Place Last Name First Age Club USMS No Time

1mile Wetsuit F60-64 2 Seaborg, Paige 62 PSM 367A-09MGR 0:32:58.0

1mile Wetsuit F65-69 1 Thompson, Valerie 65 PSM 367E-09P6G 0:40:58.0

1mile Wetsuit M18-24 1 Philip, Jeevan 22 PSM 367N-0A378 0:21:51.0

1mile Wetsuit M30-34 Chapman, Jayden 32 OEVT OEVT-151 0:52:19.0

1mile Wetsuit M35-39 1 Ching, Miles 37 OEVT OEVT-152 0:33:23.0

1mile Wetsuit M35-39 2 Furtado, David 35 BWAQ 367A-09SPS 0:41:31.0

1mile Wetsuit M45-49 1 Hagedorn, Chad 45 PSM 367U-08195 0:22:25.0

1mile Wetsuit M45-49 2 Vance, Brian 46 UC36 367D-0B2FW 0:35:39.0

1mile Wetsuit M55-59 1 Haynie, Carl 57 PSM 3674-02MJW 0:22:49.0

1mile Wetsuit M55-59 2 Even, Theodore 58 OEVT OEVT-153 0:30:34.0

1mile Wetsuit M60-64 1 Durban, Lars 60 PSM 3670-02KN 0:22:03.0

1mile Wetsuit M60-64 2 Brunner, John 60 PSM 367Y-04FKA 0:24:32.0

1mile Wetsuit M60-64 3 Underbrink, Dan 61 PSM 3677-06G3S 0:26:13.0


